

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1548/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2005 in WP No. 4954/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SIR HARKISSONDAS NAROTTAM HOS.&RES.CENTR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr.M.K.Sreegesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The eviction decree in this case was passed on 10.7.2003. Our attention has been

drawn to a letter dt.05.08.2005 from the respondent-Bank to the petitioner in which the respondent-

Bank asked for two months' time to vacate the suit premises. Learned counsel for the petiti

oner

submits that now the High Court has granted time to the respondent to vacate the suit premises upto 30.09.2006. The petitioner is said to be in urgent need of the suit premises in order to extend

the services of the charitable hospital being run in the same premises by the petitioner.

Issue notice returnable after two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master